

## Century Cotton Mill Tower

## Memorial Brick Walkway Project

## BRICK ORDER FORM



The Family of

Did your family work at the Century Cotton Mill factory? Did your family cover their dining table with a beautiful damask table cloth made at the factory? Would you like to leave a

lasting legacy of your family by having a laser etched memorial brick placed in the walkway of the newly restored tower entrance to the Century Cotton Mill factory? This is the only chance you will have to contribute to the restoration effort. Approximately 200 bricks will be available for purchase. Contributions will be used to create the walkway and purchase a new wrought iron fence surrounding the renovated tower.

The cost of each 4" X 8" Memorial Brick is \$100.00. Bricks will be assigned a number based on date received. Lower numbered bricks will be located closest to the front sidewalk of the tower. You will be informed of the date that the walkway will be completed. Later, a dedication of the new walkway and fence will be announced. In addition, updates will be published periodically in the local newspapers as progress is made on the contributions. The use of upper and lower case inscriptions will be at the discretion of the Walkway Committee.

In Honor of

## Examples of memorial brick sentiments: In Memory of

Date

Note: Please make additional copies of this form for every brick purchased.																					
Contributor Na	ime:																				
Mailing Addr	ess:																				
Phone Num	ıber:							Em	Email:												
Inscription:																					
(maximum of 3 lines ar	nd _																				
20 characters per line)																					
Please PRINT the	H	$\dashv$																			
inscription EXACTLY																					
For Historical Society use only																					
Date Received:												Brick Number:									

All contributions are tax deductible. You will receive a letter for tax purposes acknowledging your contribution to the Century Cotton Mill Tower Memorial Brick Walkway Project.

Contributions should be sent to Halifax County Historical Society, P. O. Box 601, South Boston, VA 24592. Checks should be made payable to Halifax County Historical Society.

For questions, please contact Barbara Bass, President, at 434-579-0083 or bdbass@cstone.net

E: Historical Society/Cotton Mill Tower/Cotton Mill Tower Brick Form